

175 EAST MAIN STREET • P.O. BOX 2150 • LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40588-9945 • TELEPHONE: 859-255-9500 • TELECOPIER: 859-281-6478 www.jacksonkelly.com

October 26, 2010



Via Hand Delivery

Jeff Derouen
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P. O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: In the Matter of: Adjustment of Rates of Highland

Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Case No. 2010-00341

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced case, please find one original and ten (10) copies of Highland Telephone Cooperative, Inc.'s Motion for Extension of Time to File Information. I have also enclosed two copies if the Motion which we request be date stamped and returned to the person delivering this letter.

Thank you and please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

Jeffrey J. Yost

JJY/pom Enclosures

c: Attorney General, Office of

Rate Intervention (w/encl)

Highland Telephone Cooperative, Inc. (w/encl)

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OCT 26 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

CASE NO. 2010-00341

APPLICATION OF HIGHLAND TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC. FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR CONSTRUCTION OF FIBER-TO-THE-HOME IN McCREARY COUNTY, KENTUCKY

HIGHLAND TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE INFORMATION

* * * * * *

Highland Telephone Cooperative, Inc. ("Highland") hereby moves for an extension of time to file the information requested by the Commission Staff's Information Request dated September 27, 2010 (the "Request"). Specifically, Highland requests an additional 20 days to complete its preparation and filing of the requested information.

The reason for needing the additional time is that Highland is a small rural cooperative with a limited staff, and the individuals who are gathering the information must at the same time perform the regular duties of their positions. They were unable to collect the information and file it within the 20 day time frame set forth in the Request.

Based upon the foregoing, Highland requests that that it be allowed an additional 20 days to file the information identified in the Request.

Respectfully submitted,

Highland Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Jeffrey J. Yost

JACKSON KELLY PLLC

P. O. Box 2150

175 East Main Street, Suite 500

Lexington, Kentucky 40588-2150

(859) 255-9500

Counsel for Highland Telephone

Cooperative, Inc.

{L0518483 1} 2